Docket No.: 14135

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER S				OF COMMERCE
Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (axp.5/31/2002) P00/REV03	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	₩		₩	▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	tent and Trademark Offic	e: Please recor	d the attached	original documen	its or copy	/ thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of re	eceiving party(i	es):	
CYR, Douglas R. FARROW, Roger L. ARNOLD, Don W.		_	Eksigent Techn	ologies, LLC		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		.,				
☑ Assignment	Merger	Street Ad	ldress: <u>2021 l</u>	Las Positas Cou	rt, Suite	161
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name					
□ Other	_	City: Liv	ermore	State:	: <u>CA</u> 2	<u>zip; 94551</u>
Execution Date: 07-21-03		Additional na	ıme(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	☐ Yos	⊠ No
10/410,313	Additional numbers attac	 ched? □ Ye	es ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom c						
concerning document should be maile	•	6. Total nun	nber of applica	itions and pater	nts involv	/ed: 1
Name: Robert J. Rose Internal Address:		☐ Enclo	osed - Any exc):\$ ess or insufficie to deposit acco	ency sho	uld be
		·		arged to depos		nt
Street Address: Sheldon & Mak PC		8. Deposit a	account numbe			
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor		19-2090				
City: Pasadena State				s page if paying by	deposit ac	count)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	<u>:E</u>			
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true al	nd correct and	•	- "-	true copy
Robert J. Rose, Reg. No. 47,037		<u> </u>	* cean	July 30		
Name of Person Signing	r	Signature	! 	5	Date	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 14135				
This is an As	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):						
×	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
⊠	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
⊠	☑ United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/410,313						
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: April 7, 2003						
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.						
	United States Patent No(s).						
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.						
	Other (specify)						
Title of the I	Title of the Invention						
MICROFLUIDIC DETECTION DEVICE HAVING REDUCED DISPERSION AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME Inventors (assignors)							
***************************************	Name	Address					
CYR, Doug	las R.	608 Via Del Sol, Livermore, California 94	550				
FARROW,	FARROW, Roger L. 1020 Rhine Way, Pleasanton, California 94566						
ARNOLD, (Don W.	1746 Old Tower Road, Livermore, Californ	nia 94550				
:							
 	•						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.					
							
			·······				
Assignee							
Name Address							
Eksigent To	echnologies, LLC	2021 Las Positas Court, Suite 161 Livermore, California 94551-7305					
L							

[Page 1 of]

PATENT AS03A/REV01

REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0295

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 14135

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
CYR, Douglas R.	7-21-2003
FARROW, Roger L.	The 1 tam 0 7-21-2003
ARNOLD, Don W.	Shu Mhall 7-21-2003

[Page 2 of

PATENT

REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0296